
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Petition of TruConnect Communications, 
Inc. for Designation as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier in the State 
of Utah   
 

 
DOCKET NO. 24-2646-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO 

VACATE SCHEDULING ORDER EXCEPT 
FOR THE HEARING DATE AND 

RESTATEMENT OF NOTICE OF VIRTUAL 
HEARING  

 
 

ISSUED: May 7, 2024 
 
 On February 29, 2024, TruConnect Communications, Inc. filed with the Public 

Service Commission of Utah (PSC) its Petition for Designation as an Eligible 

Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Utah (“Petition”). On March 11, 2024, the 

PSC issued a Scheduling Order that included, among other things, a date and time for 

the virtual hearing in this docket (“Scheduling Order”). On April 18, 2024, the Division 

of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer Services filed a Joint Motion for 

Extension of Time to File Non-Applicant Direct Testimony. That motion was 

subsequently granted.  

 On May 6, 2024, the parties filed a Joint Motion to Vacate the Scheduling Order 

Except for the Hearing Date (“Motion to Vacate”), representing that settlement has 

been reached in this docket and included as Attachment 1 the executed Stipulation 

and Settlement Agreement. The Motion to Vacate requests the PSC to vacate the 

Scheduling Order as to all dates except the originally scheduled date and time for the 

virtual hearing.   
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 Good cause appearing, the Motion to Vacate is granted. The Scheduling Order is 

vacated along with all deadlines and proceedings established therein except that the 

originally scheduled date and time for the virtual hearing will remain as June 12, 

2024, at 9:00 a.m. 

RESTATEMENT OF NOTICE OF VIRTUAL HEARING 

 The PSC gives notice that the virtual hearing to consider the Stipulation and 

Settlement Agreement submitted on May 6, 2024, in this docket will be held on 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024, beginning at 9:00 a.m. This conference will be conducted 

via Webex at the following link: https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-

psc/j.php?MTID=m9b761ad41d734422f66709116cfc8df3 

 All parties must have their witnesses in attendance and prepared to testify. The 

PSC requests that attorneys and witnesses make themselves available by both video 

and audio during the portions of the hearing in which they will be actively 

participating. Participants are free to deactivate video, and should always mute audio, 

when not actively participating. In the event of unresolvable technological problems 

related to the hearing’s video conferencing, participants should use the following 

audio-only participation information: 415-655-0001 Access code: 2536 551 9986. 

 Individuals needing accommodations during the hearing should notify the PSC 

at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the hearing. 

  

https://www.google.com/url?q=https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-psc/j.php?MTID%3Dm9b761ad41d734422f66709116cfc8df3&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1710623696256737&usg=AOvVaw0qOMbBHr9o69zUpigqWKsO
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://utah-psc.webex.com/utah-psc/j.php?MTID%3Dm9b761ad41d734422f66709116cfc8df3&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1710623696256737&usg=AOvVaw0qOMbBHr9o69zUpigqWKsO


DOCKET NO. 24-2646-01 
 

- 3 - 
 

  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 7, 2024. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#333660 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on May 7, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Debra McGuire Mercer (debra.mercer@nelsonmullins.com)  
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP  
Counsel for TruConnect Communications, Inc. 
 
Nathan Johnson (njohnson@truconnect.com) 
Co-CEO 
Danielle Perry (dperry@truconnect.com) 
Chief Compliance Officer 
TruConnect Communications, Inc. 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
Jacob Zachary (jzachary@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

       
Administrative Assistant 
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